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‘Poe-tree’: I know a number of you have visited our '‘Poe-tree’ installation this
week. Mrs Kelly and Miss Nunnerley have collected the children’s favourite poems
and they are decorating the tree at the front of school. They are beautiful and well

worth a visit.

Harvest Celebration—Thursday 7th October

Our Harvest Celebration went very well with each class contributing. Reception sang,
Year One presented gifts, Year Two had written a Harvest Poem, Year Three had written
prayers, Year Four sang a ‘Harvest Samba’, Year Five taught us about the Harvest Moon
and Year Six talked about Fairtrade. The singing was beautiful, despite Year Five and Six
singing from their classroom ‘bubbles’. Mrs Dymond joined us for it. Councillor Wendy
Maisey OBE has just been to collect the food donations and these will be shared with
families who need a little extra help. She offered support and help for anyone in our
school community who may need a bit extra to get them through. Please get in touch if
this could help you.

You said

modernise and use
social media.

We now have a
Twitter feed and
this week our web-
site has been over-
hauled to make it
more ‘user-
friendly’.




As you can see dates are beginning to fill up for our build up to Christmas. More information will follow around
these events but you may want to add them to your calendars now.

Of special note is our extra day for the Queen’s Jubilee. We have chosen 7th June in order to extend your break

by a day.
Friday 22" October 2:15pm Mwanjati Assembly
Reception Parents invited
Monday 15 November Open Afternoons for next year’s intake Mon, Tues,
Wed & Fri 1:30pm—2:30pm
Monday 1st November Year Six Eden Project Workshop (virtual)
Thursday 4" November Open Evening 6:30—8:00pm
Friday 5th November PTFA event—'Fireworks Faces’
Monday 8th November Flu Immunisations
Monday 8th November Anti-bullying Week
Monday 8th November Maths Information Evening for Parents (6:30)
Friday 12th November Children In Need
Wednesday 1st December PTFA Event
Thursday 9th December Y1l & 2 Christmas Performance
9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm
Friday 10th December Newchurch Tree Festival—choir event
Friday 10th December Reception Christmas 2:30pm
Friday 10th December PTFA Event—including choir
Tuesday 14th December Coffee, Cakes and Carols
Y3 & 4 9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm
Wednesday 15th December KS1 Christmas Party
Thursday 16th December Christmas Performance

Y5 & 6 9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm
Friday 17th December KS2 Christmas Party




